 YJB018G10AHQ
 1 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3916
Rev.1.0,27-Aug-25
N-Channel Enhancement Mode Field Effect Transistor
Product Summary
● VDS                                            100V
● ID                                               40A
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=10V)             ＜18mΩ
● RDS(ON)( at VGS=4.5V)            ＜27mΩ
● 100% EAS Tested
● 100% ▽VDS Tested
General Description
● Split gate trench MOSFET technology
● IA=100ȭ,VGS - 6.4
Continuous Drain Current (Note 1,3) Steady-State
TC=25℃,VGS=10V,Chip limitation - 40
TC=100℃,VGS=10V - 28
Pulsed Drain Current  TC=25℃,tp≤10µs IDM - 160
Maximum Body-Diode Continuous Current  TC=25℃ IS  40
Avalanche energy (non-repetitive ) TJ=25℃,VG=10V, RG=25Ω, L=0.5mH, IAS=18A EAS - 81 mJ
Total Power Dissipation (Note 1,2) Steady-State
TA=25℃
PD
- 3.3
W
TA=100℃  - 1.7
Total Power Dissipation (Note 1,3) Steady-State
TC=25℃  - 68
TC=100℃ - 34
Junction Tmbol
Typ Max Units
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Ambient (Note 2) Steady-State   RθJA - 45
℃/W
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Case  Steady-State RθJC - 2.2
■ Ordering Information (Example)
PREFERED P/N
PACKING
CODE
Marking
MINIMUM
PACKAGE(pcs)
INNER BOX
QUANTITY(pcs)
OUTER CARTON
QUANTITY(pcs)
DELIVERY
MODE
YJB018G10AHQ F2 YJB018G10A 800 / 4000 13“ reel
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 YJB018G10AHQ
 2 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3916
Rev.1.0,27-Aug-25
■ Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS=0V,ID=250μA,Tj=25℃ 100 - - V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS
VDS=100V,VGS=0V,Tj=25℃ - - 1
μA
VDS=100V,VGS=0V,Tj=150℃ - - 100
Gate-Source Leakage Current IGSS
 YJB018G10AHQ
 YJB018G10AHQ
 4 / 10
Yangzhou Yangjie Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.
S-B3916
Rev.1.0,27-Aug-25
0
5
10
15
20
25
30
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
ID-Drain Current (A)
Tj=25℃
VGS=10V
R
D
S
(o
n
)
-D
ra
in
 to
 S
ou
rc
e
re
si
st
an
ce
 (m
Ω
)
VGS=4.5V
1
10
100